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related to the use of the enabling technologies of Industry 4.0 in the
architecture and design fields and their impact on the UN's Sustainable
Developments goals. The book is structured into three sections
(research, practice, and technologies), with the goal of creating a new
framework useful for widespread awareness necessary to initiate
technology transfer processes for the benefit of the public sector,
universities, research centers, and innovative companies, and a new
professional figure capable of controlling the entire process is
essential. Thus, the book chapters arouse a series of relevant topics
such as computational and parametric design, performance-based
architecture, data-driven design strategies, parametric environmental
design and analysis, computational and parametric structural design
and analysis, AI and machine learning, BIM and interoperability, VR and
AR, digital and robotic fabrication, additive manufacturing and 3D
printing, R&D and entrepreneurship, circular architecture, and
didactics. In the post-digital era, where the essence of design lies in
the control and information of the process that holistically involves all
the aspects mentioned above, rather than in formal research, it is
necessary to understand technologies and analyze the advantages that
they can bring in terms of environmental sustainability and product
innovation.


